

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

913 WRIT PETITION NO.965 OF 2006  
WITH  
CA/3776/2019 IN WP/965/2006

RAJARAM KONDIRAM GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
BHIKA RAJARAM PAIKADE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners: Mr. B. R. Surwase  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Tiwari

...

**CORAM: ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE: 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022**

**PER COURT:**

. At the joint request, list this matter  
for final hearing on 09.01.2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]**

marathe