



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3776 OF 2019  
IN WP/965/2006

RAJARAM KONDIRAM GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
BHIKA RAJARAM PAIKADE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. B.R. Surwase, Advocate for Petitioners  
Ms. M.L. Sangit, AGP for Respondent/State  
Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 to 6  
Ms. Pratiksha Magre, Advocate h/f Mr. S.G. Magre, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.7 to 9

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 OF 2024  
IN WP/965/2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12892 OF 2024  
IN WP/965/2006

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 31<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2025

PER COURT :

. List the matter for final disposal on 17/02/2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)