



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2006

RAJARAM KONDIRAM GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

BHIKA RAJARAM PAIKADE (DIED) THROUGH LRS. AND OTHERS

Mr. B.R. Surwase, Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. A.S. Mantri, AGP for Respondents

Mr. R.P. Cheble, Advocate h/f Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for
Respondent No.3,

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3776 OF 2019
IN WP/965/2006

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 OF 2024
IN WP/965/2006

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12892 OF 2024
IN WP/965/2006

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :

. At the request made on behalf of learned Advocate Mr.
S.S. Gangakhedkar, list the matter for further consideration on
06/03/2025, at 02:30 p.m.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)