



(1)

901-WP-965-2006

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2006

Rajaram Kondiram Gaikwad And Others

VERSUS

Bhika Rajaram Paikade And Others

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 OF 2024

IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3776 OF 2019

IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4666 OF 2025

IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12892 OF 2024

IN WP/965/2006

...

Mr. B. R. Surwase, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. B. Khandare i/by Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for Respondent.

Mr. S. G. Magre, Advocate for Respondent No. 7 to 9.

Mr. Ganesh Patil for Respondent Nos. 1(1) to 1(3).

Smt. Chaitali Chaudhari-Kutti, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER 2025.

PC :-

Ethape

1. It is informed that Petitioner No.1 Rajaram Kondiram Gaikwad died during the pendency of this writ petition.
2. Petitioner to take steps within two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 7th November 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]