

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4666 OF 2025 IN WP/965/2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 OF 2024 IN WP/965/2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12892 OF 2024 IN WP/965/2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3776 OF 2019 IN WP/965/2006

RAJARAM KONDIRAM GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
BHIKA RAJARAM PAIKADE AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. B.R. Surwase – Advocate for Petitioner  
Mr. N.B. Khandare, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Mr. S.G. Magre, Mr. Ganesh Patil and Mr. Anil A. Joshi – Advocates for Respondents

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.  
DATE : 07.11.2025

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the respondents, stand over to 27.11.2025.

[ SACHIN S. DESHMUKH ]  
JUDGE